The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statement data are not
necessarily indicative of what the combined company's actual financial position
or results of operations would have been as of the date or for the period
indicated, nor do they purport to represent the combined company's financial
position or results of operations as of or for any future period. The unaudited
pro forma consolidated financial statement data should be read in conjunction
with all financial statements included elsewhere herein or incorporated herein
by reference.

   94

   Franklin Street Properties Corp.
   Combining Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheets
   June 30, 2004
   (Unaudited)

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/ - Form S-4/A

95

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
(in thousands)   FSP Corp.   Target REITs(k)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
=================================================================================================================

Assets:

Real estate assets, net   $ 444,508   $ 123,185   $ 12,500(c)(d)   $ 580,193
Acquired favorable leases, net   --   9,459   112(d)   9,571
Acquired lease origination costs, net   6,898   4,104   96(d)   11,098
Cash and cash equivalents   59,000   16,127   (500)(c)   74,207
   (420)(b)
Restricted cash   1,028   706   --   1,734
Tenant rents receivable, net   630   25   --   655
Straight line rents receivable, net   4,941   2,470   (2,470)(p)   4,941
Prepaid expenses   1,007   204   --   1,211
Investment in non-consolidated REITs   4,301   --   --   4,301
Deferred leasing commissions, net   1,082   119   --   1,201
Office computers and equipment, net   431   --   --   431
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total assets   $ 523,826   $ 156,399   $  9,318   $ 689,543
================================================================================================================

Liabilities and stockholders' equity:

Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $   7,982   $   3,187   $   --   $  11,169
Accrued compensation   1,817   --   --   1,817
Dividend payable   --   --   6,656(o)   6,656
Tenant security deposits   1,028   135   --   1,163
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total liabilities   10,827   3,322   6,656   20,805
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total stockholders' equity   512,999   153,077   (11,673)(i)   668,738
   14,335(q)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 523,826   $ 156,399   $  9,318   $ 689,543
================================================================================================================

See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements

   95

   Franklin Street Properties Corp.
   Combining Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income
   For the six months ended June 30, 2004
   (Unaudited)

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
(in thousands, except per share amounts)   FSP Corp.   Target REITs(l)  Adjustments   Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/ - Form S-4/A

96

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenue:
   Rental income   $ 35,067   $11,401   $   (56)(d)   $ 46,412
   Syndication fees   8,448   --   --   8,448
   Transaction fees   8,742   --   --   8,742
   Sponsored REIT income   2,334   --   --   2,334
   Other   742   --   (118)(e)   624
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  Total revenue   55,333   11,401   (174)   66,560
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Expenses:
   Rental operating expenses   6,771   2,250   (118)(e)   8,903
   Real estate taxes and insurance   4,567   1,465   --   6,032
   Depreciation and amortization   6,697   1,882   184(d)   8,775
   12(d)
   Sponsored REIT expenses   1,678   --   --   1,678
   Selling, general and administrative   3,132   --   420(b)   3,552
   Commissions   4,287   --   --   4,287
   Shares issued as compensation   162   --   --   162
   Interest   517   --   --   517
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  Total expenses   27,811   5,597   498   33,906
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) before interest, taxes and
   discontinued operations,   27,522   5,804   (672)   32,654
   Interest income   349   127   --   476
   Taxes on income (a)   (976)   --   --   (976)
   Income from discontinued operations   --   --   --   --
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net income   $ 26,895   $ 5,931   $   (672)   $ 32,154
========================================================================================================

Weighted average shares outstanding,
   basic and diluted   49,627   --   10,895(i)   60,522
========================================================================================================

Net income per share basic and diluted   $   0.54   $   --   $   --   $   0.53
========================================================================================================

See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements.

   96

   Franklin Street Properties Corp.
   Combining Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income
   For the year ended
   December 31, 2003
   (Unaudited)

   2003 Merger
   Historical   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/ - Form S-4/A

97

(in thousands, except per share amounts)  FSP Corp.   Target REITs(m)  Property(n)   Adjustment(j)  Adjustments   Pro Forma
=================================================================================================================================

Revenue:
   Rental income   $ 49,789   $ 20,135   $1,348   $15,204   $   (112)(d)   $  86,364
   Syndication fees   14,631   --   --   --   (5,403)(g)   9,228
   Transaction fees   14,745   --   --   --   (5,558)(g)   9,187
   Sponsored REIT income   3,452   --   --   --   (1,595)(h)   1,857
   Other   1,151   --   --   --   (204)(e)   674
   (273)(f)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total revenue   83,768   20,135   1,348   15,204   (13,145)   107,310
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Expenses:
   Rental operating expenses   10,425   4,242   415   3,997   (204)(e)   18,875
   Real estate taxes and insurance   6,264   2,708   175   2,667   --   11,814
   Depreciation and amortization   9,265   3,463   --   3,298   368(d)   16,418
   24(d)
   Sponsored REIT expenses   2,620   --   --   --   (1,208)(h)   1,412
   Selling, general and administrative   5,711   --   --   --   420(b)   6,131
   Commissions   7,291   --   --   --   --   7,291
   Interest   1,036   5,175   --   --   (273)(f)   772
   (264)(g)
   (4,902)(g)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total expenses   42,612   15,588   590   9,962   (6,039)   62,713
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) before interest, taxes,
  discontinued operations and gain
  on sales of properties   41,156   4,547   758   5,242   (7,106)   44,597
   Interest income   367   193   --   117   --   677
   Taxes on income (a)   (1,700)   --   --   --   --   (1,700)
   Income from discontinued operations   195   --   --   --   --   195
   Gain on sale of properties,
   net of tax   6,362   --   --   --   --   6,362
   Dividends to common shareholder   --   (387)   --   --   387(h)   --
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net income   $ 46,380   $  4,353   $  758   $ 5,359   $ (6,719)   $  50,131
================================================================================================================================

Weighted average shares outstanding,
   basic and diluted   39,214   --   --   10,416   10,895(i)   60,525
================================================================================================================================

Income per share attributable to:
   Continuing operations   $   1.02   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   0.72
   Discontinued operations   --   --   --   --   --   --
   Gain on sale of properties, net   0.16   --   --   --   --   0.11
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Basic and diluted net income per share   $   1.18   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   0.83
================================================================================================================================

See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/ - Form S-4/A

98

   97

   Franklin Street Properties Corp.
   Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Cash Flow
   For the six months ended
   June 30, 2004
   (Unaudited)

(in thousands)   Historical   Historical Target   Pro Forma
   FSP Corp.   REITs(r)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
===============================================================================================================================

Cash flows from operating activities:
   Net income   $ 26,895   $  5,931   $   (672)   $  32,154
   Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by
   operating activities:
   Depreciation and amortization expense   6,697   1,882   196(d)   8,775
   Amortization of above market lease   118   1,289   56(d)   1,463
   Equity in earnings from non-consolidated REITs   (112)   --   --   (112)
   Distributions from non-consolidated REITs   59   --   --   59
   Shares issued as compensation   162   --   --   162
   Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
   Restricted cash   (46)   15   --   (31)
   Tenant rent receivables, net   251   25   --   276
   Straight-line rents, net   (854)   (425)   --   (1,279)
   Prepaid expenses and other assets, net   (201)   (83)   --   (284)
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   2,952   (5,077)   --   (2,125)
   Accrued compensation   272   (15)   --   257
   Tenant security deposits   46   --   --   46
   Payment of deferred leasing commissions   (252)   (84)   --   (336)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Net cash provided by (used for) operating activities   35,987   3,458   (420)   39,025
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Cash flows from investing activities:
   Purchase of real estate assets and related leases, office
   computers and furniture, capitalized merger costs   (619)   (170)   (500)(c)   (1,289)
   Investment in non-consolidated REITs   (4,248)   --   --   (4,248)
   Sale of assets held for syndication   4,117   --   --   4,117
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Net cash provided by (used for) investing activities   (750)   (170)   (500)   (1,420)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Cash flows from financing activities:
   Distributions to stockholders   (30,767)   (4,038)   --   (34,805)
   Proceeds from (payments to) bank note payable, net   (4,117)   --   --   (4,117)
   Purchase of treasury stock   (146)   --   --   (146)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Net cash  provided by (used for) financing activities   (35,030)   (4,038)   --   (39,068)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents   207   (750)   (920)   (1,463)

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period   58,793   16,877   --   75,670

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/ - Form S-4/A

99

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period   $ 59,000   $ 16,127   $   (920)   $  74,207
=============================================================================================================================

Supplemental disclosure of cash flow information:
   Cash paid for:
   Interest   $   517   $   --   $   --   $   517
   Income taxes   $  1,020   $   --   $   --   $   1,020
   Non-cash investing and financing activities:
   Assets acquired through issuance of common stock in merger
   transaction, net   $   --   $   --   $ 149,075   $ 149,075

See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements.

   98

   Franklin Street Properties Corp
   Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Cash Flow
   For the year ended
   December 31, 2003
   (Unaudited)

   2003 Merger
   Historical   Historical   Historical  (Pro Forma)   Pro Forma
(in thousands)   FSP Corp.   Target REITs(s)   Property   Adjustment   Adjustments   Pro Forma
====================================================================================================================================

Cash flows from operating activities:
   Net income   $  46,380   $  4,740   $758   $  5,359   $  (6,719)   $ 50,518
   Adjustments to reconcile net income to net
   cash provided by  operating activities:
   Depreciation and amortization expense   9,530   3,463   --   3,298   392(d)   16,683
   Amortization of above market lease   138   2,381   --   --   112(d)   2,631
   Gain on sale of real estate assets   (6,362)   --   --   --   --   (6,362)
  Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
   Restricted cash   (1)   (677)   --   --   --   (678)
   Tenant rent receivables, net   (302)   (50)   --   --   --   (352)
   Straight-line rents, net   (1,030)   (1,817)   --   --   --   (2,847)
   Prepaid expenses and other assets, net   305   (2,729)   --   --   --   (2,424)
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   (9,053)   2,255   --   --   --   (6,798)
   Accrued compensation   258   --   --   --   --   258
   Tenant security deposits   1   106   --   --   --   107
  Payment of deferred leasing commissions   (487)   (39)   --   --   --   (526)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Net cash provided by (used for)
   operating activities   39,377   7,633   758   8,657   (6,215)   50,210
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Cash flows from investing activities:
   Cash acquired through issuance of
   common stock in merger transaction   23,524   --   --   --   --   23,524
   Purchase of real estate assets and
   related leases, office computers and
   furniture, capitalized merger costs   (2,388)   (68,361)   --   --   (500)(c)   (71,249)

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/ - Form S-4/A

100

   Change in deposits on real estate assets   841   --   --   --   --   841
   Investment in assets held for syndication   (4,117)   --   --   --   --   (4,117)
   Proceeds received on sales of real
   estate assets   21,870   --   --   --   --   21,870
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Net cash provided by (used for)
   investing activities   39,730   (68,361)   --   --   (500)   (29,131)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Cash flows from financing activities:
   Proceeds from sale of company stock   --   78,377   --   --   --   78,377
   Distributions to stockholders   (46,747)   (12,216)   --   --   --   (58,963)
   Proceeds from (payments to) bank note
   payable, net   4,117   --   --   --   --   4,117
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Net cash  provided by (used for)
   financing activities   (42,630)   66,161   --   --   --   23,531
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net increase (decrease) in cash and
  cash equivalents   36,477   5,433   758   8,657   (6,715)   44,610
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year   22,316   3,640   --   --   --   25,956
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Cash and cash equivalents, end of year   $  58,793   $  9,073   $758   $  8,657   $  (6,715)   $ 70,566
==================================================================================================================================

Supplemental disclosure of cash flow information:
   Cash paid for:
   Interest   $   1,036   $  5,175   $ --   $   --   $   --   $  6,211
   Income taxes   $   1,963   $   --   $ --   $   --   $   --   1,963
   Non-cash investing and financing activities:
   Dividends declared but not paid   $   --   $  4,092   $ --   $   --   $   --   $  4,092
   Assets acquired through issuance of common
   stock in merger transaction, net   $ 297,468   $   --   $ --   $   --   $ 149,075   $446,543

See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements.

   99

   FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP.
   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Unaudited)

BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statement presentation has been prepared based upon certain pro forma
adjustments to the historical consolidated financial statements of FSP Corp. The
pro forma balance sheets are presented as if the mergers occurred as of June 30,

[…]

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/ - Form S-4/A

104

   Net income   $   5,359
   =================

   102

   FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP.
   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Unaudited)

   Weighted average shares outstanding are adjusted by approximately
   10,416,000 shares which is the impact of the shares assumed to be
   issued on January 1, 2003.

   103

   FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP.
   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Unaudited)

   (k)   The following table combines the historical balance sheets of the
   target REITs as of June 30, 2004.

(in thousands)
   Montague   Addison Circle  Royal Ridge   Collins Crossing   Total
   --------   --------------  -----------   ----------------   -----

Assets:
Land   $ 10,500   $  4,365   $  1,649   $  4,022   $  20,536
Building   10,499   46,057   16,224   34,232   107,012
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ---------
Real estate investments, cost   20,999   50,422   17,873   38,254   127,548
  Less accumulated depreciation   493   2,116   584   1,170   4,363
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ---------
Real estate investments, net   20,506   48,306   17,289   37,084   123,185

Acquired favorable leases, net   2,907   --   2,674   3,878   9,459
Acquired lease origination costs, net   268   1,230   897   1,709   4,104
Cash and equivalents   3,612   5,592   2,301   4,622   16,127
Restricted cash   --   20   571   115   706
Tenant rent receivable, net   --   --   14   11   25
Step rent receivable, net   459   561   1,005   445   2,470
Prepaid expenses   32   87   17   68   204
Deferred leasing commissions, net   --   119   --   --   119
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total assets   $ 27,784   $ 55,915   $ 24,768   $ 47,932   $ 156,399
   ========   ========   ========   ========   =========

Liabilities and stockholders' Equity:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $   401   $  1,357   $   231   $  1,198   $   3,187
Tenant security deposits   --   20   --   115   135
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total liabilities   401   1,377   231   1,313   3,322
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ---------

   Total stockholders' equity   27,383   54,538   24,537   46,619   153,077
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ---------

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/ - Form S-4/A

105

Total liabilities & stockholders' equity   $ 27,784   $ 55,915   $ 24,768   $ 47,932   $ 156,399
   ========   ========   ========   ========   =========

   104

   FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP.
   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Unaudited)

   (l)   The following table combines the historical operations for the
   target REITs for the six months ended June 30, 2004.

(in thousands)
   Montague   Addison Circle   Royal Ridge   Collins Crossing   Total
   --------   --------------   -----------   ----------------   -----

Revenue:
Rental   $  1,715   $  4,720   $  1,517   $  3,449   $ 11,401
   ------   ------   ------   ------   -------
Total revenue   1,715   4,720   1,517   3,449   11,401
   ------   ------   ------   ------   -------

Expenses:
Rental operating expenses   130   805   406   909   2,250
Real estate taxes and insurance   140   683   164   478   1,465
Depreciation and amortization   188   760   286   648   1,882
   ------   ------   ------   ------   -------
Total expenses   458   2,248   856   2,035   5,597
   ------   ------   ------   ------   -------

Income before interest   1,257   2,472   661   1,414   5,804
Interest income   29   42   18   38   127
   ------   ------   ------   ------   -------
Net income   $  1,286   $  2,514   $   679   $  1,452   $  5,931
   ======   ======   ======   ======   =======

   (m)   The following table combines the historical operations of the target
   REITs for the periods ended December 31, 2003.

   For the Period

   For the Year Ended   January 30, 2003 to   July 16, 2003 to
   December 31, 2003   December 31, 2003   December 31, 2003
   ---------------------------  ----------------------------------------
(in thousands)
   Montague   Addison Circle   Royal Ridge   Collins Crossing   Total
   --------   --------------   -----------   ----------------   -----

Revenue:
Rental   $3,645   $8,554   $ 2,264   $ 5,672   $ 20,135
   ------   ------   -------   -------   --------

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/ - Form S-4/A

106

Total revenue   3,645   8,554   2,264   5,672   20,135
   ------   ------   -------   -------   --------

Expenses:
Rental operating expenses   314   1,783   746   1,399   4,242
Real estate taxes and insurance   339   1,354   255   760   2,708
Depreciation and amortization   368   1,497   518   1,080   3,463
Interest   --   --   1,731   3,444   5,175
   ------   ------   -------   -------   --------
Total expenses   1,021   4,634   3,250   6,683   15,588
   ------   ------   -------   -------   --------

Income (loss) before interest   2,624   3,920   (986)   (1,011)   4,547

Interest income   45   85   28   35   193
Dividends to common shareholders   --   --   (14)   (373)   (387)
   ------   ------   -------   -------   --------
Net income (loss) attributable to
preferred shareholders   $2,669   $4,005   $  (972)   $(1,349)   $  4,353
   ======   ======   =======   =======   ========

   105

   FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP.
   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Unaudited)

   (n)   The following information represents the historical revenues over
   certain operating expenses for two properties from January 1, 2003
   through the date of acquisition by a target REIT. Royal Ridge was
   purchased January 30, 2003 by FSP Royal Ridge Corp., and Collins